

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.7428 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	17.03.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that without issuing any notice and without following the due process of law, the 3rd respondent is interfering with the subject land of the petitioners by making necessary markings and leveling work for some other purpose without assigning any reasons to the petitioners. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to get written instructions from the respondents. List on 24.03.2026. Till then, there shall be an order of <i>status quo</i> as on today to be maintained with respect to the subject land in an extent of Ac.1.42 cents in Sy.No.96/7 of Madhurawada Village, Chinnagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District. BKM, J PGT	